
 

Tuesday, August 5, 2025 Requested by 
7:00pm † Dennis & Bridget Toal Maureen Morrison 
 † Roxanie Gomez Piedad Family 
 † Joseph Roy Jao Piedad Family 
 † Deacon John Schwarzbauer Cellie Canaon 
 † Manuel & Beatriz Pereira Maria Pereira 
 † Deacon John Schwarzbauer Helene Zafiropoulos 
 Intentions of Josie Schwarzli Josie Schwarzli 
Wednesday, August 6, 2025  
9:00am † Vincent & K. Wong Wong Family 
Thursday, August 7, 2025  
7:00pm † Francisco S. Canaon Cellie & Family 
Friday, August 8, 2025 Adoration 9:30am – 1:00pm  
9:00am † Domenico Metauro Anna Metauro & Family 
Saturday, August 9, 2025  
9:00am † Deacon John Schwarzbauer Dodie & Tessie Castro 
 † Lydia Grande Tayengco Joanna Infante 
 † Deacon John Schwarzbauer Moreno-Stober Family 
 † Gaetano & Lucia Petrella Maria & Guido Biadi 
 † Teresa Kusatz Don & Susan Dizon 
 Intentions of Enza Rattenni Maria Parente 
 Intentions of Aimie Rioux Maria Parente 
5:00pm † Rose Marie Scott Maureen Morrison 
Sunday, August 10, 2025  
9:00am † Eulogio (EJ) Fernandez Onesima Raponi & Family 

11:00am St. Mark’s Community Fr. Tad 
Tuesday, August 12, 2025  
7:00pm † Deacon John Schwarzbauer Maureen Morrison 
 † Teresa Kusatz Moreno-Stober Family 

 † Manuel & Isaltina Rebelo Maria Pereira 
 † Edward & Marie Windle Maureen Irwin & Family 
 † Ralph Ciampaglia Gary & Angela Ciampaglia 
 † Gaetano Petrella Allison Isaac 
 Intentions of Mike Livia Marylou A. 

Wednesday, August 13, 2025  
9:00am † Roy & Margaret Davies Davies Family 

   

Thursday, August 14, 2025  
7:00pm † Rose Marie Scott Ann Marie Munro 
   



 
Friday, August 15, 2025 – Solemnity of the Assumption Requested by 
9:00am Intentions of Myrna Waterman Myrna Waterman 
7:00pm   

  7:30pm Marian Procession  
Saturday, August 16, 2025  
9:00am † Gertrude Toal Maureen Morrison 
 † Deacon John Schwarzbauer Dorothy Gourley 
 †Teresa Kusatz Blommesteyn Family 
 †Teresa Kusatz Baker & Kelly Families 
 Intentions of Mathis Cadet Cadet Family 
 Intentions of Romeo Capulong Capulong Family 
 Intentions of Joyce D’Mello Joyce D’Mello 
5:00pm St. Mark’s Community Fr. Tad 
Sunday, August 17, 2025    
9:00am Intentions of Argyrides & Jones Families Andrea Argyrides-Li 
11:00am †Egidio Gullo Pasquale Gullo 
Tuesday, August 19, 2025  
7:00pm † Deacon John Schwarzbauer Maureen Morrison 
 † Carlos Efraim Moreno Moreno Family 
 † Jaime, Delfina & Helena de Souza Maria Pereira 
 † Teresa Kusatz Helene Zafiropoulos 
 † Teresa Kusatz Maureen Irwin & Family 
 Intentions of Lyn Delarosa Blommesteyn Family 
 Thanksgiving to Maria Santissima della 

Grazie 
Maria Ferri 

Wednesday, August 20, 2025  
9:00am † Robert Bull Mike Rozario 
Thursday, August 21, 2025  
7:00pm † Mario D’Amico Maria D’Amico & Family 
Friday, August 22, 2025  
9:00am † Anthony Metauro Anna Metauro & Family 
Saturday, August 23, 2025  
9:00am † Maximiliaan Kornmann Ann Kornmann 
 † Deacon John Schwarzbauer Don & Susan Dizon 
 † Wilhelmina Ronquillo Don & Susan Dizon 
 † Teresa Kusatz Blommesteyn Family 
 Intentions of Faith Munro Ann Marie Munro 
 Intentions of Jylene Alon Galang Family 
 Intentions of Romelo Alon Galang Family 
5:00pm † Wayne Hainschwang Carol Hainschwang 
   



 

 

Sunday, August 24, 2025 Requested by 
9:00am St. Mark’s Community Fr. Tad 
11:00am † Livio Raponi Onesima Raponi 
Tuesday, August 26, 2025  
7:00pm † Deacon John Schwarzbauer Ann Marie & Ian Munro 
 † Eduardo & Jose Pereira Maria Pereira 
 † Teresa Kusatz Maureen Irwin & Family 
 † Livio Raponi Marsilio Family 
 † Violando Pacelli Pacelli Family 
 Intentions of Sebastian Warchol Bozena Warchol 
 Intentions of Mike Livia Marylou A. 
Wednesday, August 27, 2025  
9:00am † Lou Rozario Mike Rozario & Family 
   
Thursday, August 28, 2025   
  7:00pm † Rizal Casil 9 am Choir 
  Friday, August 29, 2025 Adoration 9:30am – 1:00pm  
  9:00am † Sandy Rozario Mike Rozario 
Saturday, August 30 2025  
9:00am † Von Vincent Castro Dodie & Tessie Castro 
 † Deacon John Schwarzbauer Piedad Family 
 † David MacDonald Piedad Family 
 † Domenica Lozito & Angelo De Palma Parente Family 
 † Teresa Kusatz Blommesteyn Family 
 † Mary Anne Chauvin Bill & Monica McConkey 
 † Eveline Gagnon Carmela & Luis Tence 
5:00pm † Danielle Duchesneau  Dina & Michael Simon 
Sunday, August 31, 2025  
9:00am † Fran Allan Rozario Mike Rozario 
11:00am St. Mark’s Community  Fr. Tad 


